10 Fair value of Plan Assets as on the end of the year 8.29 27.44

11 Actual Returns on Plan Assets 0.85 1.84

1 Current Service Cost 5.11 1.63

2 Net Interest Expenses 0.14 0.13

3 Settlement (Gain) / Loss - -

4 Past Service Cost - -

5 Net periodic benefit cost recognized in the statement of profit & 5.25 1.75

loss at the end of period

th84  Annual Report 2022-2023

83

vi. Amount recognized in statement of other Comprehensive Income.

PARTICULARS
AS AT

st31  March 2023
AS AT

st31  March 2022
Sr.
No.

vii. Actual contribution and benefit payments for the year.

PARTICULARS
AS AT

st31  March 2023
AS AT

st31  March 2022
Sr.
No.

viii.  Assumptions:

PARTICULARS
AS AT

st31  March 2023
AS AT

st31  March 2022
Sr.
No.

ix. Sensitivity analysis: A quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumption is as shown below:
Effect of Defined Benefits Obligation (DBO) on account of 1% change in the assumed rates:

*It is actuarially calculated term of the liability using probabilities of death, withdrawal and retirement.

DBO Rates
Types

Discount Rate
Salary Escalation

Rate
Withdrawal Rate

Year 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

31-Mar-2023 11.00 11.20 11.13 11.07 11.09 11.11

31-Mar-2022 29.43 30.22 30.09 29.55 29.81 29.82

PARTICULARS
AS AT

st31  March 2023
AS AT

st31  March 2022
Sr.
No.

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

b. Leave Encashment:

Net (asset) / liability recognized in the Balance Sheet:

1 Opening amount recognized in OCI outside profit & loss account (13.51) (11.73)

2 Re-measurement for the year- obligation (Gain) /Loss (5.02) (1.59)

3 Re-measurement for the year- plan asset (Gain) /Loss (0.20) (0.19)

4 Total Re-measurement cost/(credit) for the year recognized in OCI (4.82) (1.78)

5. Closing amount recognized in OCI outside profit & loss account (18.34) (13.51)

1 Actual benefit paid directly by the company (20.00) (8.71)

2 Actual contributions - -

1 Discount Rate 7.30% 6.00%

2 Rate of increase in compensation levels 5.00% 5.00%

3 Expected Rate of return on plan assets 6.00% 5.50%

4 Expected average remaining working lives of employees (years)* 3.56* 3.87*

1 Present Value of Obligation 0.97 3.86

2 Funded Status Nil Nil

3 Net liability/(asset) recognized in Balance Sheet 0.97 3.86

 a)  Current Liability 0.29 1.17

 b)  Non-Current Liability 0.68 2.69

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED

84

38. Disclosure pursuant to Ind AS-24 'Related Party Disclosures'

Name of the related party and their relatives and nature of relationship

a) Key Management Personnel:

i. Mangesh S. Joshi - Executive Director(up to 06 Apr 2022)

Relatives of Executive Director

Wife: Ruchira M. Joshi

Son: Mayank M. Joshi

Daughter: Mihika M. Joshi

ii. Pranav V. Deshpande- Executive Director (w.e.f. 06 Apr 2022)

Relatives of Executive Director

Wife: Vaidehi P. Deshpande

Daughter: Ovee P. Deshpande

iii. Smita Raichurkar - Non-Executive Director

iv. Pawan Rathi - Independent Director